

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Taylor, Kenny, Sokol, Merlino, Dickinson, Girard, Vanselow, Wood and Simpson

AUTHORIZING DENTAL INSURANCE THROUGH DELTA DENTAL

WHEREAS, Warren County has offered dental insurance to Warren County officers and employees and it has proposed to continue such dental insurance at no additional cost to Warren County, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes an agreement with Delta Dental to continue dental insurance coverage for Warren County employees, and the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute any and all documents and/or agreements that may be necessary to continue such coverage, in a form approved by the County Attorney, for a term commencing December 1, 2015 and terminating November 30, 2016.